Re: CANCEL - KC - jasmine collier 7/14/2022 2 bedroom cottage

FromCCR Reservations <reservations@customerchoicerewards.com>To<reservations@rooms101.com>

Date 08/07/2022 07:12

Done. Thanks again, Customer Choice Rewards Reservation Department 727-493-1246 * please note new address <u>reservations@customerchoicerewards.com</u>

On Fri, Jul 8, 2022 at 11:11 AM <<u>reservations@rooms101.com</u>> wrote:

Please cancel this reservation.

Thanks

Michele

------ Original Message ------Subject: Your Williamsburg King's Creek Confirmation. Date: 02/06/2022 11:10 From: <u>reservations@selectmyrewardsnow.info</u> To: RESERVATIONS@ROOMS101.COM

YOUR WILLIAMSBURG KING'S CREEK CONFIRMATION.

ARRIVAL INFORMATION

Confirmation #: 380296 2 BD COTTAGE Arrival Date: 7/14/2022 Arrival Time: 4:00 PM Departure Date: 7/17/2022 Departure Time: 10:00 AM Nights: 3 Adults: 6 Children: 0 Presentation Date/Time:Set at checkin with the CLUBHOUSE

Accommodations:

Kings Creek Plantation - Williamsburg

CHECK IN LOCATION:

King's Creek Club house 191 Cottage Cove Lane Williamsburg, VA 23185(757) 223-9034ARRIVING LATE? Please note that the Clubhouse is open from 11:00 AM - 7:00 PM daily. If you will be arriving after 7:00 PM, please call the Welcome Center prior to 7:00 PM on your arrival day to arrange for a late arrival.

Dear JASMINE COLLIER & DANIELLE MUSMANNO,

It is our pleasure to confirm your exciting getaway, which includes: Accommodations for Two Adults And Up To Two Children (Retail Value Up To \$347- \$897.00)

Please review your confirmed reservation information in the top left box carefully. If this information is not correct, you must call 727-493-1246 or e-mail us to avoid being charged the full retail rate for one night of lodging. Also, please note the CLUBHOUSE listed above where you must present this confirmation letter along with a major credit card and valid driver's license. Please note that you are responsible for taxes and incidentals.

Driving Directions From East and West Bound of Interstate 64: Take exit 242-B. This will put you on Rt. 199 East. Follow Rt. 199 for approximately ³/₄ mile past Water Country USA on your right.

Turn right into King's Creek.

Please note that King's Creek cannot accommodate pets.

Details Of Participation We are delighted to introduce you to King's Creek in Williamsburg, VA. By accepting this promotional offer you are agreeing to attend an approximately 120 minute sales presentation during your stay. This offer is available to couples, both married and cohabiting as well as single ladies. The offer is not available to single men who do not cohabit and for students without fulltime employment. Both members of any couple must attend the presentation together. A married person may travel alone if they bring proof of power of attorney for their spouse. Single ladies, who do not cohabit may attend alone. All guests must be fluent in English and must be citizens of the United State, Canada or any European Country.

Furthermore, you must meet the following tour requirements:

(1) All participants must be at leat 28 years of age and no older than 75 years of age.

(2) Employed participants must have an annual income of \$60,000. Retired participants must earn no less than \$45,000 annually. Married and cohabiting couples may combine their incomes.

(3) This offer is not available to anyone employed by Spinnaker Resorts, Interval International, RCI or any other timeshare company.

(4) You must have a valid state photo ID and a major credit card for identification purposes. A \$75 incidental hold will be placed on the card at the time of check-in and it could take up to 7-10 days to be released as long as you did not have any room charges.

Your accommodations will be at King's Creek! If you check into your accommodations, but do not attend or complete the presentation, you will be charged the standard rack room rate of your vacation getaway package. Any offers made are valid only on the day of the actual visit. The retail value of this package ranges between \$347 and \$897 depending upon the time of year that you travel. All incidentals including but not limited to airfare, ground transportation and taxes are the responsibility of the guest(s). Taxes will be charged at check-out.

You will be required during check-in at your hotel to present this confirmation letter, a major credit card and a valid state photo ID.

Your reservation is confirmed. If you have any questions regarding your reservation, please call 727-493-1246.

Per the terms and conditions of the original certificate, no changes are permitted to confirmed reservations. Cancellations, not checking in for a confirmed reservation, not attending the presentation or not meeting the details of participation will result in forfeiture of any and all fees paid and would make the certificate ineligible for future use.

When you check into King's Creek Resort, you will be required to present photo identification as well as a major credit card. The major credit card is used to cover the cost of any incidental charges that you accrue during your stay. Those incidental charges include, but are not limited to specialized television programming, and certain types of phone calls made from the room phone. In order for your accommodations to be paid for, you must attend the tour and meet the qualifications listed above. At the conclusion of the tour King's Creek Resort will present gualified clients with a Complimentary Accommodations Voucher which you will present at the front desk upon check-out. If you fail to attend or complete the presentation or you do not meet the qualifications for participation, you will not receive the Complimentary Accommodations Voucher and the cost of your stay will be charged to the major credit card that you presented the hotel upon check-in.

This offer is non-transferable and expires one year from your original reservation date. Offer is subject to change without notice.

Employees of King's Creek or its affiliates and their immediate families, people traveling in groups (two or more affiliated couples) and current owners and their affiliates or those who have attended the presentation within the previous 15 months are ineligible for this offer. Clients who have attended the presentation twice previously are ineligible. Failure to arrive on your scheduled date or failure to meet the details of participation of this offer will result in the sponsor holding you responsible for the full standard rack room rate for your accommodations. In the event the offered accommodations are not available because of unforeseeable or uncontrollable circumstances, a rain check of equal or greater value will be provided to recipient. Residents of states where registration requirements have not been met are not eligible for this offer. Owner/developer reserves the right to substitute like or similar accommodation. Please note that you are limited to no more than three tours of King's Creek in a lifetime.

Sincerely,

Reservations GMG Tours 727-493-1246 Fla. Seller of Travel Ref. No. ST38244